to add additional compensation for Planning Services; and on August 27, 2020, the City 
Council approved Amendment No. 9, to extend the term of the Agreement until June 30, 
2020. Amendment No. 9 included an authorization to increase the compensation in an 
amount not-to-exceed Two Hundred and Forty-Nine Thousand and Six Hundred Dollars 
($249,600.00). The City administratively extended the Service Agreement until August 
31, 2020.  

On May 26, 2020, the City issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) where six firms submitted 
responsive and responsible proposals that were due on July 12, 2020. The City evaluated